DOC # 0144714

/10/2013 04:54

Official Record

Recording requested By
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3

RPTT: \$780.00 Recorded By: AE Book- 284 Page- 0247



APN NO. 006-161-04

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

EQUITY TITLE OF NEVADA

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Triple Aught Foundation

HC61 Box 33

Hiko, NV 89017

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL

TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME AS ABOVE

Affix RPTT: \$ 780.00

ESCROW NO.: 13480609 SL1

2457388 WB

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

Charles Earl Wadsworth, Jr. and Verla Wadsworth and Myrna Dell Wadsworth

in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to

Triple Aught Foundation, a Nevada Corporation

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The West half of the Northwest quarter of Section 24, Township 1 North, Range 58 East, M.D.B & M., Lincoln County, Nevada

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

My commission expires:

SUBJECT TO:

- 1.General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2.Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements and reservations of record.

SELLERS:	~ \ \
Charles Earl Wadaworth JR. Charles Earl Wadsworth, Jr.	Torka Williamorth Verla Wadsworth
Charles Barr Wadsworth, or	SIGNED IN CHNIERPART
-Donald Clayton Wadsworth	Myrna Dell Wadsworth
STATE OF NOCOLA COUNTY OF WINCOLA On 11-27-13	} ss:
Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public	
charles tan wadswa	HUV. #
Verla wadsworth	\ \\
who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the	e above
instrument.	
Notary Public	LACEY HULET Notary Public State of Nevada No. 13-10483-11 My appt. exp. Mar. 19, 2017

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements and reservations of record.

HARVERLAMIT

SELLERS:	~
SIGNOU IN COUNTERPART	SIGNED IN CO
Charles Earl Wadsworth, Jr.	Verla Wadsworth
Mynne Dell Wadsworth	rith
A VENTOR	
STATE OF NECORDA COUNTY OF WASING	} ss:
On December 2, 2013	
Personally appeared before me, a Notary Publi	c \
MYRNA PELL WARD WORD	N N N
who acknowledged that he she they executed t	the above
instrument.	ourant south that is a man to constitute the first of the
	RICHARD SAHLBERG Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 10-2643-2 - Expires August 20, 2014
Notary Public	
My commission expires: 8/Lo/20	×14_

DOC # DV-144714

12/10/2013

04:54 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

	ECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
Ι.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
	a) <u>006-161-04</u>	\ \
	b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16,00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$780.00
	c)	Book- 284 Page- 0247
_	d)	book == Fage= 5247
Z.	Type of Property:	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	a) ☑ Vacant Land b) ☐ Single Fam. Res c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
		Date of Recording:
		Notes:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Other	110100.
	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ <u>200,000.00</u>
b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$ <u>200,000.00</u>
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ <u>\$780,00</u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
		\ \ / / /
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100%	-land of the share an unstrant to
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen	arry or perjury, pursuant to
NI	RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided	sticts the information provided herein. Furthermore
an	d can be supported by documentation if called upon to substant parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption,	or other determination of additional tay due may
the	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% pe	r month. Pursuant to NRS 375 030, the Buyer and
res	fler shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	ant owed
Çi	gnature: Charles Earl Wadsworth The C	apacity: Seller
Oil	inature. Commence Carrie Commence Commence Carried Car	
Sic	gnature: C	apacity:
O16	sided or	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BU	JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(DECHIDED)	(REQUIRED)
Pr	int Name Wyl-les Co- Wad White Print Nan	ne: Nuple Augus
W	erle + myrna Dell wadoworth	Foundation
تو	(T) 5 37(
Ac	idress: 10000 Address:	HC61 B0x 33
Ci	ty: Alamo City:	Halle
Sta	ate: Zip: 400 State:	Zip: _4840 []
c	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requi	red if not seller or buyer)
		scrow #: 13480609 SL1
	Idress: 840 Pinnacle Ct Bldg 1 STE A	
	ty, State & Zip: Mesquite, NV 89027	2457388WB
U	AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
4	FIRST AMORICON TIME 5310 KIOTERE	(Anic #180) Rome NV 89511
1	2 WEN THUS IN THIS , DUTO NIGHERE	שממש ועט וייין מטין

STATE OF NEVADA